
 

2020 Date to Print and Mail ABCO Notices 

The table below depicts the dates that the applicable NFC-Form 1100 Notice of Overpayment of Salary and 

Demand for Payment will need to be printed and mailed to debtors. 

 

Please note that NFC will continue to mail the applicable NFC-Form 937, Notice of Intent to Recover Past-Due 

Health Benefits from Salary, the NFC-Form 937-A-Notice of Intent to Recover Past-Due Life Insurance 

Premiums from Salary, and NFC-Form 937-B-Notice of Intent to Recover Past-Due Health Benefits to 

employees. These notices are provided for Agency documentation. 

 

 

Print and Mail NFC – 1100 series Print and File NFC – 937 series 

Thursday, January 2, 2020  Thursday, January 2, 2020  

Thursday, January 16, 2020  Thursday, January 16, 2020  

Friday, January 31, 2020 Friday, January 31, 2020 

Friday, February 14, 2020 Friday, February 14, 2020 

Monday, March 2, 2020 Monday, March 2, 2020 

Monday, March 16, 2020 Monday, March 16, 2020 

Wednesday, March 25, 2020 Wednesday, March 25, 2020 

Wednesday, April 8, 2020 Wednesday, April 8, 2020 

Friday, April 24, 2020 Friday, April 24, 2020 

Friday, May 8, 2020 Friday, May 8, 2020 

Friday, May 22, 2020 Friday, May 22, 2020 

Monday, June 8, 2020 Monday, June 8, 2020 

Wednesday, June 17, 2020 Wednesday, June 17, 2020 

Wednesday, July 1, 2020 Wednesday, July 1, 2020 

Thursday, July 16, 2020 Thursday, July 16, 2020 

Friday, July 31, 2020 Friday, July 31, 2020 

Monday, August 17, 2020 Monday, August 17, 2020 

Tuesday, September 1, 2020 Tuesday, September 1, 2020 

Thursday, September 10, 2020 Thursday, September 10, 2020 

Thursday, September 24, 2020 Thursday, September 24, 2020 

Thursday, October 8, 2020 Thursday, October 8, 2020 

Friday, October 23, 2020 Friday, October 23, 2020 

Monday, November 9, 2020 Monday, November 9, 2020 

Tuesday, November 24, 2020 Tuesday, November 24, 2020 

Wednesday, December 02, 2020 Wednesday, December 02, 2020 

Wednesday, December 16, 2020 Wednesday, December 16, 2020 

Wednesday, December 30, 2020 Wednesday, December 30, 2020 

 


